CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 22-___

RESOLUTION APPROVING OFF-SITE GAMBLING PERMIT FOR THE SPRING LAKE PARK LIONS CLUB

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Park Lions Club has applied for an Off-Site Gambling Permit for June 11 and June 12, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the gambling premises will be Lakeside Lions Park, 7840 Pleasant View Drive, Spring Lake Park, MN.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Spring Lake Park does hereby approve an Off-Site Gambling Permit for the Spring Lake Park Lions Club, 8433 Center Drive, Spring Lake Park, MN.

The foregoing Resolution was moved for adoption by Councilmember

Upon Vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof:

And the following voted against the same:

Whereupon the Mayor declared said Resolution duly passed and adopted this the 6th day of June, 2022.

Robert Nelson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Daniel R. Buchholtz, Administrator